






















































































































































































































City of Hobbs

Analysis of Annual Lodgers' Tax Requests/Quarterly Funding Requests                      Exhibit A

"DRAFT" (Proposed) (current) (current) (current) (current) (current)

Non Profit/For Profit Entities 2018 Funding Annual RFP: City Lodgers' Tax City FY 2018 FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2015 FY 2014 FY 2013 Difference

Commission Board Vote Manager Requested Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved from 2015 to

Recommended Recommended Action Recommended Funding Funding Funding Funding Funding Funding 2016 Category

EDC - Airline Subsidy 235,162.89                   235,162.89               500,000.00         279,497.62          500,000.00          500,000.00          500,000.00        250,000.00           (220,502.38)       airline

EDC - Promotion of Airline -                         107,000.00          107,000.00          107,000.00        179,338.00           (107,000.00)       airline

TOTAL ALLOCATION FOR EDC -                   235,162.89                   235,162.89               500,000.00         279,497.62          607,000.00          607,000.00          607,000.00       429,338.00           (327,502.38)       

City of Hobbs Parks and Recreation-Nat. Fastpitch Assoc. 17,400.00            -                       local govt

1 City of Hobbs-Rockwind Golf Course Marketing 15,000.00                     4-0 fwd Comm. 15,000.00                  15,000.00            75,000.00            132,559.10          504,314.44          (429,314.44)       local govt

2 CORE (marketing) 336,260.62                   4-0 fwd Comm. 336,260.62               336,260.62         -                         -                       local govt

City of Hobbs - NMML 175,000.00          

Hobbs Downtown Slam & Jam Gus Macker Basketball Tour. -                              78,500.00            100,000.00          125,300.00          19,645.00          46,315.00              (46,800.00)          local govt

3 Lea County Event Center 25,000.00                     4-0 rec. fund 25,000.00                  150,000.00         50,000.00            50,000.00            175,000.00          163,600.00        100,000.00           (125,000.00)       local govt

4 Lea County Fairgrounds 9,000.00               9,540.00            9,250.00                (9,000.00)            local govt

Lea County Fair & Rodeo Board -                                 lack of motion -                              170,000.00         175,000.00          175,000.00          150,000.00        50,000.00              (175,000.00)       local govt

Lea County Subsidy for Lea County Airport Hanger -                   -                                 -                      250,000.00           -                       local govt

TOTAL ALLOCATION FOR LEA COUNTY/CITY OF HOBBS -                   376,260.62                   376,260.62               671,260.62         203,500.00          649,959.10          988,614.44          342,785.00       455,565.00           (785,114.44)       

575 Roller Babes (Awarded 3,500 dollars by Lodgers Board < 10 K) -                         3,500.00               3,500.00               3,500.00            (3,500.00)            NP

5 Juneteenth (Awarded 7,383 dollars by Lodgers Board < 10k) -                                 lack of motion -                              7,432.00              -                         7,383.00               7,383.00               7,383.00            7,003.00                (7,383.00)            NP

6 African American Chamber of Commerce 4,930.31                       4-0 rec. fund 4,930.31                    21,100.00            -                         19,250.00            34,000.00            100,000.00        14,795.00              (34,000.00)          NP

7 Community Players of Hobbs (Community Playhouse) -                                 lack of motion -                              21,526.00            -                         17,900.00            17,900.00            17,900.00          -                          (17,900.00)          NP

8 Hobbs Chamber of Commerce -Holiday Tourn/feBREWary Fest. 10,000.00                     4-0 rec. fund 10,000.00                  19,325.23            8,443.43               16,600.00            16,580.00            -                          (8,136.57)            NP

  (note: 15,347.69 Hobbs Holiday Tourney + 3,977.54 feBREWary Fest) 15,000.00            62,900.00          16,800.00              (15,000.00)          NP

9 Hispano Chamber of Commerce Foundation -  Mariachi Christmas 10,000.00                     4-0 rec. fund 12,000.00                  20,000.00            13,450.00            23,500.00            24,125.00            20,000.00          20,000.00              (10,675.00)          NP 

9 Hispano Chamber of Commerce Foundation - Fiestas De Septiembre 10,000.00                     4-0 rec. fund 16,000.00                  25,000.00            17,500.00            26,000.00            26,025.00            25,000.00          26,000.00              (8,525.00)            NP 

10 Hobbs Kennel Club (Awarded 2,500 dollars by Lodgers Board < 10 K) awarded by Lodgers 3,200.00                       lodgers award 3,200.00                    3,200.00              2,600.00              2,500.00              4,000.00            4,000.00                2,600.00             NP

11 Lea County Commission of the Arts 10,000.00                     3-1 rec fund 5,000.00                    34,725.00            10,000.00            25,000.00            40,000.00            9,174.00                (30,000.00)          NP 

Lea County Museum 25,000.00            25,000.00            50,000.00          50,000.00              (25,000.00)          NP

Light of Lea County 10,000.00            19,553.54            15,804.30            (5,804.30)            NP

12 Southwest Symphony 22,500.00                     3-1 rec fund 22,500.00                  70,156.28            25,000.00            79,770.00            83,792.00            92,990.00          45,522.00              (58,792.00)          NP

United Way - Chili Fest (Awarded 9,500 dollars by Lodgers Board < 10 K) 9,500.00               9,475.00            9,425.00                -                       NP

13 Hobbs USSSA (Hobbs - 32,500/ Permian Basin - 47,500) 70,000.00                     4-0 rec. fund 70,000.00                  80,000.00            70,000.00            123,000.00          3,500.00            70,000.00           NP

14 Western Heritage Museum Complex 18,000.00                     4-0 rec. fund 18,000.00                  50,707.50            20,000.00            50,000.00            121,850.00          96,850.00          46,500.50              (101,850.00)       public entity

Hobbs Jaycees Community Fund 8,150.00               

Cinco De Mayo 10,000.00            

Southwest Stone Carving Association

TOTAL ALLOCATION FOR NON-PROFITS -                   158,630.31                   161,630.31               353,172.01         176,993.43          448,456.54          309,109.30          396,648.00       210,244.00           (132,115.87)       

15 Tuff Hedeman Championship Bull Riding 10,000.00                     4-0 rec fund 9,000.00                    20,000.00            18,000.00            20,000.00            20,000.00              18,000.00           P

16 Cycle City Promotions-Kicker Arenacross/Monster Truck 17,500.00                     3-1 rec fund 17,500.00                  50,000.00            35,000.00            50,000.00            50,000.00            47,700.00          (15,000.00)          P

  (note original 2 requests = $108,100 only $50,000 on profit entities)

IMPACTO - JAG Promotions, LLC 4,500.00               9,500.00               NP

TOTAL ALLOCATION FOR FOR-PROFITS -                   27,500.00                     26,500.00                 53,000.00            53,000.00            70,000.00            50,000.00            47,700.00          20,000.00             3,000.00             



City of Hobbs

Analysis of Annual Lodgers' Tax Requests/Quarterly Funding Requests                      Exhibit A

"DRAFT" (Proposed) (current) (current) (current) (current) (current)

Non Profit/For Profit Entities 2018 Funding Annual RFP: City Lodgers' Tax City FY 2018 FY 2017 FY 2016 FY 2015 FY 2014 FY 2013 Difference

Commission Board Vote Manager Requested Approved Approved Approved Approved Approved from 2015 to

Recommended Recommended Action Recommended Funding Funding Funding Funding Funding Funding 2016 Category

City of Hobbs - Fire and Police (15% allocation) 141,097.73                   141,097.73               141,097.73         142,500.00          169,742.00          195,000.00          228,604.86        257,602.80           (52,500.00)          security

TOTAL REQUESTED ALLOCATION -                   938,651.55                   940,651.55               1,718,530.36      855,491.05          1,945,157.64      2,149,723.74      1,622,737.86    1,372,749.80       (1,294,232.69)   

2018 2018 Cap Requested City Manager Lodgers Tax Board Lodgers Recommend

Ordinance Caps: 3-31-2017 Cap Amount plus 2017 2018 2018 (Under)/Over

Beginning Cash Amount Beginning Cash Amount Recommend Recommend Cap/Cash

Security and Sanitation (15%) 17,347.73      123,750.00                   141,097.73               141,097.73          141,097.73       141,097.73           -                       

Non-Profit/For Profit/Public Entity (20%) 23,130.31      165,000.00                   188,130.31               406,172.01          188,130.31       186,130.31           2,000.00             

-                       

City and County (40%) 46,260.62      330,000.00                   376,260.62               671,260.62          376,260.62       376,260.62           -                       

-                       

Airline (25%) 28,912.89      206,250.00                   235,162.89               500,000.00          235,162.89       235,162.89           -                       

TOTAL 115,651.55    825,000.00                   940,651.55               1,718,530.36      940,651.55       938,651.55           2,000.00             

* = quarterly monitoring of lodgers' tax will determine if more allocations can be awarded.
















	Agenda - April 17, 2017
	1.  Minutes of the April 3, 2017, Regular Commission Meeting 
	2.  Presentation of the Library Patrons of the Year Award to Necia Asbill and Sidney Bishop 
	3.  Consideration of Approval of Bid No. 1556-17 for Janitorial Services for the City of Hobbs and Recommendation to Accept Bid from Kleen-Tech Services Corp. in the Amount of $169,572.00 
	4.  Consideration of Approval of a Work Order to Ramirez & Sons Under the Annual Paving Agreement for Intersection Improvements at Calle Sur and Joe Harvey Blvd. in the Amount of $83,346.67 
	5.  Resolution No. 6536 - Approving the New Mexico State Fire Protection Fund Application for FY 18 
	6.  Resolution No. 6537 - Consideration of an Appeal by the Hawkins Companies to a Decision of the City of Hobbs’ Planning Board Regarding a Front Yard Setback Variance for a Proposed Structure to be Located North of Holiday Inn Express at 4000 North Lovington Highway 
	7.  Consideration of Approval of an Amended and Restated Joint Powers Agreement with the Lea County Communications Authority for Consolidated Emergency Communications in Lea County 
	8.  FINAL ADOPTION:  Ordinance No. 1101 - Repealing Chapter 3.20 of the Hobbs Municipal Code and Enacting a New Chapter 3.20 Establishing a Revised City Procurement Policy 
	9.  Resolution No. 6538 - Authorizing an Allocation of Lodgers’ Tax Funds to Fund Various Annual Events for FY 2018 
	10.  Resolution No. 6539 - Adopting Budgetary Adjustment #6 for FY 16-17 

